
RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

No.

8610

3611

3612

3613

3614

3615

3616

3617

3618

3619

3620

3621

Debtor's Name.

Oliver, Charles ; ... ...

Lee, Alfred . t .... ...

Hardy, Daniel ...
Long, 'John, and ...
Long, Robert (trading as
Hardy and Longs) % ...

Mercer .Frederick George

Robinson, John

Adkin, Phillip

Garner, George Powers...

Barnett, John

Cox, Allen ... ..

Rigg, Arthur

Ryder, Thomas

..Alder, Prank. ... . ..

Address.

Springfield House, Batley Carr, Batley, in
the county of York

93, Rutland-street
102, Oxford-street
98, Oxford-street
At Fish Docks, all in Great Grimsby.., .

136, Sydenham-road, Sydenham, Kent

Residing at 17, Well-lane, Chapel Allerton,
in the city of Leeds, and carrying on busi-
ness at Market-square, Leeds aforesaid

Diseworth, in the county of Leicester

Residing and carrying on business at Bar-
well,' in the county of Leicester

117 and 119, Chester-road, Hulme, Man-
chester, in the county of Lancaster

Formerly of 6, Commercial-street, Aberdare,
now of 23, Clare-street, Merthyr Tydfil

Lowmoor-road, East Kirkby, Nottingham-
shire, trading at Lowmoor-road, East Kirkby
aforesaid

3, Whitegate-end, Hollinwood, Lancashire ..

Shipton-nnder-Wychwood, in the county of
Oxford

Description.

Baker

Out of business, formerly
Commercial Traveller

Smackowners

Greengrocer's Assistant...

Florist and Seedsman ...

Wheelwright

Boot and Shoe Manufac-
turer

Baker. Confectioner,
and Provision Dealer

Formerly Fruit and Fish
Merchant, now Fruit
and Fish Merchant's
Clerk

Milliner and Draper

Working Gardener

Hay and Straw Dealer *.

Court.

Colchester ...

Dewsbury^

Great. Grimsby

Greenwich

Leeds ...

Leicester

Leicester

Manchester ...

Merthyr Tydfil

Nottingham ...

Oldham

Oxford

Date of Filing
Petition.

Oct. 27, 1898

Oct. 28, 1898

Oct. 27°, 1898

Oct. 27. 1898

Oct. 29, 1898

Oct. 28, 1898

Oct. 29, 1893

Oct. 27, 1898

Oct. 27, 1898

Oct. 27, 1898

Oct. 28, 1898

Oct. 29, 1898

No. of
Matter.

10
of 1898

42
of 1898

41
of 1»98

29
of 1893

121
Of 1898

75
of 1898

" 76
of 1898

73
of 1898

17
of 1898

55 .
of 1898

16
of 1898

9
of 1898

Date of
Receiving Order.

Oct. 27, 1898

Oct. 28, 1898

Oct. 27, 1898

Oct. 27, 1898

Oct. 29, 1898

Oct. 28, 1898

Oct. 29, 1898

Oct. 27, 1898

Oct. 27, 1898

Oct. 27, 1893

Oct. 28, 1818

Oct. 29, 1898.

No. of
Beceiving

Order.

10

41

41

22

112

70

71

57

17

. 65

16.,.

10

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Act or Acts of
Bankruptcy proved

in, Creditor's
Petition.
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