ź

No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	Ne. of Becciving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
8610	Oliver, Charles	Little Clacton, Essex	Baker	Colchester	Oct. 27, 1898	10 of 1898	Oct. 27, 1898	10	Debtor's	
3 611	Lee, Alfred	Springfield House, Batley Carr, Batley, in the county of York	Out of business, formerly Commercial Traveller	Dewsbury	Oct. 28, 1898	42 of 1898	Óct. 28, 1898	41	Debtor's	· · · · · ·
3612	Hardy, Daniel Long, John, and	93, Rutland-street 102, Oxford-street	•		· ·					
•	Long, Robert (trading as Hardy and Longs)	98, Oxford-street At Fish Docks, all in Great Grimsby	Smackowners	Great Grimsby	Oct. 27, 1898	41 of 1598	Oct. 27, 1898	41	Debtor's	
3613	Mercer, Frederick George	136, Sydenham-road, Sydenham, Kent	Greengrocer's Assistant	Greenwich	Oct. 27, 1898	29 of 1898	Oct. 27, 1898	22	Debtor's	
3614	Robinson, John	Residing at 17, Well-lane, Chapel Allerton, in the city of Leeds, and carrying on busi- ness at Market-square, Leeds aforesaid	Florist and Seedsman	Leeds	Oct. 29, 1898	121 of 1898	Oct. 29, 1898	112	Debtor's	
3615	Adkin, Phillip	Diseworth, in the county of Leicester	Wheelwright	Leicester	Oct. 28, 1898	75 of 1898	Oct. 28, 1898	70	Debtor's	
. 361 ę	Garner, George Powers	Residing and carrying on business at Bar- well; in the county of Leicester	Boot and Shoe Manufac- turer	Leicester	Oct. 29, 1893	76 of 1898	Oct. 2 9, 1898	71	Debtor's	
3617	Barnett, John	117 and 119, Chester-road, Hulme, Man- chester, in the county of Lancaster	Baker, Confectioner, and Provision Dealer	Manchester	Oct. 27, 1898	73 of 1898	Oct. 27, 1898	5 7 .	Debtor's	
8618	Cox, Allen	Formerly of 6, Commercial-street, Aberdare, now of 23, Clare-street, Merthyr Tydfil	Formerly Fruit and Fish Merchant, now Fruit and Fish Merchant's Clerk	Merthyr Tydfil	Oct. 27, 1898	17 of 1898	Oct. 27, 1898	17	Debtor's	
3619	Rigg, Arthur	Lowmoor-road, East Kirkby, Nottingham- shire, trading at Lowmoor-road, East Kirkby aforesaid	Milliner and Draper	Nottingham	Oct. 27, 1898	55 of 1898	Oct. 27, 1893	. 55	Debtor's	. :
3620	Ryder, Thomas	3, Whitegate-end, Hollinwood, Lancashire	Working Gardener	Oldham	Oct. 28, 1898	16 of 1898	Oct. 28, 1818	16	Debtor's	
3621	"Alder, Frank	Shipton-under-Wychwood, in the county of Oxford	Hay and Straw Dealer	Oxford	Oct. 29, 1898	9 of 1898	Oct. 29, 1898	10	Debtor's	

٠

6420

THE LONDON GAZETTE, NOVEMBER 1, 1898.